
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 2197

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

Program Research Sub Program Sustainable Research Excellence

Component Section S41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants

under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)</centre>

 

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:  

 

 (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education;  

 

(b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for

Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider

(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND  

 

 (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph

41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount

shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 303,615 60,723 364,338

Charles Sturt University 312,511 62,502 375,013

Macquarie University 1,119,094 223,818 1,342,912

Southern Cross University 271,021 54,204 325,225

The University of New England 473,570 94,714 568,284

The University of New South Wales 5,490,828 1,098,166 6,588,994



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 1,260,812 252,162 1,512,974

The University of Sydney 6,885,975 1,377,195 8,263,170

University of Technology, Sydney 635,788 127,157 762,945

University of Western Sydney 525,825 105,165 630,990

University of Wollongong 850,781 170,156 1,020,937

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 805,745 161,149 966,894

Federation University Australia 127,430 25,486 152,916

La Trobe University 566,107 113,222 679,329

Monash University 6,216,461 1,243,292 7,459,753

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

626,086 125,217 751,303

Swinburne University of Technology 515,307 103,061 618,368

The University of Melbourne 8,114,910 1,622,982 9,737,892

Victoria University 257,045 51,409 308,454

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 148,781 29,756 178,537

Griffith University 975,785 195,156 1,170,941

James Cook University 814,765 162,953 977,718

Queensland University of Technology 1,153,001 230,600 1,383,601

The University of Queensland 7,738,356 1,547,671 9,286,027

University of Southern Queensland 254,338 50,867 305,205

University of the Sunshine Coast 259,925 51,985 311,910

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 911,732 182,346 1,094,078

Edith Cowan University 279,430 55,886 335,316

Murdoch University 451,683 90,336 542,019

The University of Western Australia 3,282,721 656,544 3,939,265

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 658,748 131,750 790,498

The University of Adelaide 3,493,993 698,798 4,192,791

University of South Australia 902,890 180,578 1,083,468

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 1,222,726 244,545 1,467,271

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 1,466 294 1,760

Charles Darwin University 642,852 128,570 771,422

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 292,234 58,447 350,681

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 3,846,930 769,386 4,616,316

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 240,955 48,191 289,146

MCD University of Divinity 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 30,729 6,146 36,875



Page 3

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
62,962,951 12,592,585 75,555,536

Variation Reason

SRE payments for payment period #5

Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 16 March 2016 at 18:00:57

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 19

March 2016 05:00:35


